
Change Record Detail with Description (285)
Special Appropriations

Scenario: FY2014 Supplemental (11324)
Component: Judgments, Claims and Settlements (AR 0) (3008)

RDU: Judgments, Claims and Settlements (615)
Positions

Scenario/Change
Record Title

Trans
Type

Totals Personal
Services

Travel Services Commodities Capital Outlay Grants,
Benefits

Miscellaneous PFT PPT NP

FY2014 Supplemental
  Judgments and Settlements
   (Language) Suppl 1,570.2 0.0 0.0 1,570.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0

1004 Gen Fund 1,570.2

DEPARTMENT OF LAW. (a) The sum of $1,570,200 is appropriated from the general fund to the Department of Law, civil section, deputy attorney general's
office, for the purpose of paying judgments and settlements against the state for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2014.

$149,069.87 - Jennifer Paramour et al. v. State of Alaska
$187,587.41  - Peterson v. SOA
$ 17,525.70  - Reel v. Big Game Commercial Services Board
$1,230.05 - SOP Inc. v. SOA, DNR, et al.
$1,214,776.31 - Mulgrew v. DHSS OCS

  Department of Transportation and Public Facilities Quinhagak Airport Deconstruction
   (Language) Suppl 164.6 0.0 0.0 164.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0

1004 Gen Fund 164.6

The sum of $164,617 is appropriated from the general fund to the Department of Transportation and Public Facilities, office of the commissioner, for the purpose
of paying costs associated with Old Quinhagak Airport litigation for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2014.

The Department of Transportation and Public Facilities (DOT&PF) leased the former Quinhagak airport from Qanirtuuq Inc.  The Native Village of Quinhagak,
DOT&PF and Qanirtuuq Inc. entered into an agreement to address the deconstruction of the former airport as the Native Village of Quinhagak directly received
Federal Aviation Administration (FAA) funds for the construction of a new public airport. During the Native Village of Quinhagak's deconstruction activities the
presence of hazardous substances was discovered within the former snow removal equipment building. As a potential responsible party, DOT&PF cleaned up
the site in compliance with Department of Environmental Conservation (DEC) standards. Qanirtuuq Inc. administratively appealed DEC's determination of no
further action on the clean-up effort.  DEC's determination was upheld and Qanirtuuq Inc. subsequently sought remedy in Superior Court for further clean-up
efforts.

In November 2013 (FY2014), a legal settlement of $100.0 was negotiated.  Associated legal fees amount to $64.6 for a total cost of $164.6 related to the Old
Quinhagak Airport litigation.

  Arbitration Settlement - ASEA v SOA, DMVA, AMYA
   (Language) Suppl 111.3 0.0 0.0 111.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0

1004 Gen Fund 111.3

DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AND VETERANS AFFAIRS. (a) The sum of $111,328 is appropriated from the general fund to the Department of Military of
Veterans’ Affairs, office of the commissioner, for the purpose of paying judgments and settlements for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2014.

Page 1 of 2 State of Alaska
Office of Management and Budget Submitted February 3, 2014



Change Record Detail with Description (285)
Special Appropriations

Scenario: FY2014 Supplemental (11324)
Component: Judgments, Claims and Settlements (AR 0) (3008)

RDU: Judgments, Claims and Settlements (615)
Positions

Scenario/Change
Record Title

Trans
Type

Totals Personal
Services

Travel Services Commodities Capital Outlay Grants,
Benefits

Miscellaneous PFT PPT NP

$111.3 ASEA v SOA, DMVA, AMYA

  Judgments and Settlements
   (Language) Suppl 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0

Actual judgment and settlement costs incurred in the fiscal year ending June 30, 2014 but not included in sec8(a) of the Governor's supplemental bill.

The amount necessary, after application of the amount appropriated in (a) of this section, to pay judgments awarded against the state on or before June 30,
2014, is appropriated from the general fund to the Department of Law, civil division, deputy attorney general's office, for the purpose of paying judgments against
the state for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2014.

 Component Totals 1,846.1 0.0 0.0 1,846.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0

Page 2 of 2 State of Alaska
Office of Management and Budget Submitted February 3, 2014


